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U. S. D~PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, )3'.f~REAU OF RECLAMATION 
Mo:· '.?!CATION OF INTERAGENCY A( iEMENT 

.. ; Page 1 of ---2.Q_ __ •i• .. 
1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 2. Effective Date 3. Requisition Number 

005 See Block 14. 3-0150-0032-00054 

4. Issued by: Code: 835 5. Administered by: Code: 800 
Bureau of Reclamation Phoenix Area Office 
Acquisition and Assistance Division 
P.O. Box 9980 Phoenix AZ 85068 
6. Recipient Name and Address 7. Project Office Code: 150 

U.S. Forest Service Bureau of Reclamation 
Tonto National Forest Phoenix Area Office 
PO Box 5348 Environmental Division 
Phoenix, Arizona 85010 Attention: Mr. Brian Mihlbachler 

8. Accounting & Appropriation Data 9. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 
092-0344-1930-130-00-0-0 NO: 2-AA-32-00150 

Cost Ctr:32A0150 Obj.Code 253G DATED: April 7, 1992 

10. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
The section of the agreement titled "Stipulations." 

IT MODIFIES THE ABOVE NUMBERED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NOTED IN BLOCK 9. 

11. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: 

This modification incorporates Attachment A, Allotment Management Plan for the 7 Slash K 
Allotment, and Attachment B, Allotment Management Plan for the Del Shay Allotment into the 
agreement; adds fiscal year 1995 funding in the amount of $51,755 for the Seven Slash K Plan 
and $6,160 for the Del Shay Plan; and specifies the estimated cost in the amount of $22,176 
for construction of the Seven Slash K Allotment, and $6,160 for construction of the Del Shay 
Allotment. Total funding for this agreement is hereby increased from $157,340 to $243,591. 

Except as provided herein, all terms arid conditions of the document referenced in Block 9, as 
heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

13. Acceptance of this Modification 
in accordance with the terms and 
conditions contained herein is 
hereby made on behalf of the 
Tonto National Forest, U.S. Forest 
Service, Dept. of Agriculture. 

Bn,aa ~ (-~-IJ~-
~ture Date 

~.,.,-Charles Bazan 
D Typed Name 

Title:Forest Supervisor 

Attach Additional Signatures 

14.Acceptance of this Modification 
in accordance with the terms and 
and conditions contained herein 
is hereby made on behalf of the 
Bureau of Reclamation 

By,<¥ C..I),.__:., 
S'nature 

John C. Davis 
Typed Name 

1/1,/qs 
Date 

Title: Contracting Officer 
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Description of the Changes (continued): 

1. The Allotment Management Plans for the Seven Slash K Allotment and the Del Shay 
Allotment are contained on pages 5 through 15 of this modification. 

2. Estimated Costs for the Seven Slash Kand the Del Shay Allotments: This modification 
specified the estimated costs for the Seven Slash Kand the Del Shay Allotments as 
follows: 

Fiscal Year Amount 

Seven Slash K 1995 $51,755 
Del Shay $ 6.160 

Subtotal $57,915 

Seven Slash K 1995 
Del Shay 

$22,176 
$ 6.160 

Subtotal $28.336 

TOTAL $86,251 

3. Separation of Costs. The work performed under this modification shall be allocated 
separately within the Forest Service's accounting system for auditing purposes. and shall 
be billed on a separate basis. 
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ATIACHMBIT A 

RANG£ Ii'-IPROVEME.i'ITS TO BE FUNDED BY BUR£..l..U O? RECLAMATION 

SEVEN SLASH K ALLOTMENT 

Fiscal Year 1995 

Pasture/?roject 
Buck 3cs~~/El Oso Road Fence 

Unit 
7 miles 
TOTAL CONSTICCTION 
SURVEY AND DESIGN (10%) 
OVERHEAD ( 12,:} 

1994 TOT.:\.L 

Fiscal Yeer 1995 

Pasture/Project 
Bumblebee/Bumblebee West Pipeline 
Bumblebee/Bumblebee North Pipeline 
3umblebee/Bumblebee Corral Extension 
Bumblebee/Bumblebee Pasture Fence 
Red Hill/Red Hill Storage Tank 
Red Hill/Red Hill Pipeline 

Unit 
1.5 mi, 4 troughs 
.5 mi, 1 trough 
well casing/sucker rod 
2.5 mi 
110,000 gal steel rim 
1.5 mi, 4 trocghs 
TOTAL CONSTRGCTION 
SURVEY AND DESIGN ( 10,t) 

OVERHEAD (12~) 

1994 TOTAL 

ALLOTME.i'IT TOTALS 

1994 $51,755 
1995 $22.176 

GRAND TOTAL $73,931 

Modification No. 005 - Interagency Agreement No. 2-AA-32-00150 

Est. Cost 
$42.000 
$42,000 

4,200 
5,555 

$51,755 

Est. Cost 
$ 3,000 

1,000 
3,000 
5,000 
3,000 
3,000 

$18,000 
1,800 
2,376 

$22,176 
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ATTACHMENT B 

RASGE IMPROVE'.i\1.Ei\/TS TO BE FUNDED BY BUREAU OF R~CLAM.ATION 

Pas ::ure/Project 
~elton/Rattles~ake Spring 

Pas ture/Proj ec t 
3cotleg/Bootlegger Spring 

DEL SHAY ALLOTMENT 

Piscal Year 1995 

Unit 
2.6 mi pipe, 1 10,COO gal 
steel rim storage =a.':...~ 
TOTAL CONSTRUCTIO~ 
SURVEY AND DESIGN ( 10.~) 
OVERHEAD (121,) 
1994 TOTAL 

Fiscal Year 1995 

Unit 
1.5 mi pipe, 5 tro~ghs 
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION 
SURVEY AND DESIG.i~ (10~) 
OVERHEAD ( 121,) 
1995 TOTAL 

ALLOTMENT TOTALS 

1994 s 6,160 
1995 $ 6,160 

GRAND TOTAL $12,320 

Modification No. 005 - Interagency Agreement No. 2-AA-32-00150 

Est. Cost 
$ 5.000 

$ 5,000 
500 
660 

:s 6,160 

Est. Cost 
$ 5,000 
$ 5,000 

500 
660 

$ 6,160 
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