U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, BUREAU OF RECLAMATION MO FICATION OF INTERAGENCY AC EMENT

Page 1 of _20_	
Date 3. Requisition Number 3-0150-0032-00054	
5. Administered by: Code: 800 Phoenix Area Office	
7. Project Office Code: 150 Bureau of Reclamation Phoenix Area Office Environmental Division Attention: Mr. Brian Mihlbachler	
9. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO: 2-AA-32-00150	
DATED: April 7, 1992	
BPEA	

10. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
The section of the agreement titled "Stipulations."

IT MODIFIES THE ABOVE NUMBERED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NOTED IN BLOCK 9.

11. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

This modification incorporates Attachment A, Allotment Management Plan for the 7 Slash K Allotment, and Attachment B, Allotment Management Plan for the Del Shay Allotment into the agreement; adds fiscal year 1995 funding in the amount of \$51,755 for the Seven Slash K Plan and \$6,160 for the Del Shay Plan; and specifies the estimated cost in the amount of \$22,176 for construction of the Seven Slash K Allotment, and \$6,160 for construction of the Del Shay Allotment. Total funding for this agreement is hereby increased from \$157,340 to \$243,591.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 9, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

14.Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms and and conditions contained herein is hereby made on behalf of the Bureau of Reclamation
By: Oph C Davis 1/6/95 Signature Date
John C. Davis
Typed Name
Title: Contracting Officer

Description of the Changes (continued):

- 1. The Allotment Management Plans for the Seven Slash K Allotment and the Del Shay Allotment are contained on pages 5 through 15 of this modification.
- 2. <u>Estimated Costs for the Seven Slash K and the Del Shay Allotments:</u> This modification specified the estimated costs for the Seven Slash K and the Del Shay Allotments as follows:

	Fiscal Year		<u>Amount</u>	
Seven Slash K Del Shay	1995		\$51,755 \$ 6,160	
			Subtota1	\$57,915
Seven Slash K Del Shay	1995	ř	\$22,176 \$ 6,160	
			Subtotal	\$28,336
			TOTAL	\$86,251

^{3. &}lt;u>Separation of Costs.</u> The work performed under this modification shall be allocated separately within the Forest Service's accounting system for auditing purposes, and shall be billed on a separate basis.

ATTACHMENT A

RANGE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE FUNDED BY BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

SEVEN SLASH K ALLOTMENT

Fiscal Year 1995

Pasture/Project	Unit	Est. Cost
Buck Basin/El Oso Road Fence	7 miles TOTAL CONSTRUCTION	\$42,000 \$42,000
	SURVEY AND DESIGN (10%)	4,200
	OVERHEAD (12%)	5,555
	1994 TOTAL	\$51,755

Fiscal Year 1995

Bumblebee/Bumblebee North Pipeline .5 mi, 1 trough	Est. Cost
Bumblebee/Bumblebee Pasture Fence Red Hill/Red Hill Storage Tank Red Hill/Red Hill Pipeline Red Hill/Red Hill Pipeline 2.5 mi 1 10,000 gal steel rim 1.5 mi, 4 troughs TOTAL CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND DESIGN (10%) OVERHEAD (12%)	\$ 3,000 1,000 3,000 5,000 3,000 3,000 \$18,000 1,800 2,376 \$22,176

ALLOTMENT TOTALS

1994			\$51,755
1995			\$22,176
	CDAND	TOTAL	\$73 931

ATTACHMENT F

RANGE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE FUNDED BY BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

DEL SHAY ALLOTMENT

Fiscal Year 1995

Pasture/Project	Unit	Est. Cost
Felton/Rattlesnake Spring	2.6 mi pipe, 1 10,000 gal	\$ 5,000
ine.	steel rim storage tank TOTAL CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND DESIGN (10%) OVERHEAD (12%) 1994 TOTAL	\$ 5,000 500 660 \$ 6,160

Fiscal Year 1995

Pasture/Project	Unit ,	Est. Cost
Bootleg/Bootlegger Spring	1.5 mi pipe, 5 troughs TOTAL CONSTRUCTION	\$ 5,000
	SURVEY AND DESIGN (10%) OVERHEAD (12%)	500 660
	1995 TOTAL	\$ 6,160

ALLOTMENT TOTALS

1994 \$ 6,160 1995 \$ 6,160 GRAND TOTAL \$12,320